



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1131 OF 2026
IN REVN/109/2026**

Balaji Eknath Bhumare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Adv. Pathan Ziya Jakeriya, Advocate for Applicant
Mrs. B. B. Gunjal, APP for Respondent-State

...

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2026

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 30TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

- . Issue notice to the respondent. Mrs. B. B. Gunjal,
learned APP waives service of notice for respondent.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)