



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1131 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2026

Balaji Eknath Bhumare

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2026

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1411 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1131 OF 2026

Mr. Pathan Ziya Jakeriya, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondent – State.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

PER COURT :

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1411 OF 2026

1. The Applicant has moved this Application for seeking permission to amend the prayer clause, as he failed to incorporate the order passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class in the prayer clause; the learned APP has given no objection to the same.

2. Having considered the no objection of the learned APP and facts of the case, I deem it appropriate to allow the application for amendment as prayed.

3. As a result, the Application is allowed as prayed. Accordingly, the amendment is to be carried out forthwith. The Application No.1411 of 2026 is disposed of.

4. List the matter in the **urgent admission category** on 20th April 2026, for hearing.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)